
VENDOR NON-PARTICIPATION RESPONSE 
CONTRACT NO. GLWA-CON-234 

“Conner Creek CSO Basin Rehabilitation” 
 
 

Vendor 
 

Contact Name 
 

Email Address 
Explanation of 

No Bid Submittal 
    Cavanaugh & Quesada, PLC Peter Cavanaugh pcavanaugh@cqlawfirm.com Not a Contractor, a Law Firm. 

DES Electric LLC Michael Elder melder@des-services.net Submitted as a subcontractor to a prime. 
Emerson Process Management Raymond Card raymond.card@emerson.com No Response 
Ferndale Electrical Company, Inc. Paul Ferguson rfq@ferndale-electric.com No Response 
Hamilton Engineering Sales – DBA 
HESCO 

Heather Brawner heather@hesco-mi.com Submitted as a subcontractor to a prime. 

J.F. Cavanaugh Company Jessica George jessica@jfcav.com No Response 

Pearce Contracting Stephanie Pearce Stelpe123@gmail.com Scope of work is too large. 
Process Controls & Instrumentation S. Loraine Chue lchue@pci-detroit.com The work scope for this RFB was not our 

core business, therefore we passed on 
bidding this as a Prime Contractor. 

Rotor Electric Company of Michigan 
LLC. 

Benjamin Rosenberg brosenberg@rotorelectric.com No Response 

Samuel & Sons Samuel Walker swalker@mailinator.com No Response 
Shaw Electric Company Kevin Bielski kbielski@shawelectric.com No Response 
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